1 2	Code 1350	FILED Electronically CV20-00866 2020-11-10 11:24:22 AM Jacqueline Bryant Clerk of the Court Transaction # 8155779
3		
4 5	IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT CO	Electronically Filed Nov 10 2020 11:27 a.m. DURT OF THE Etizabethe Are Buoyan
6	IN AND FOR THE COUN	Clerk of Supreme Court
7		
8	DAVID ALVAREZ VENTURA,	Case No. CV20-00866
9	Appellant,	Dept. No. 8
10	Vs,	SCN: 81850
11	JOHN H. GANSER, M.D. LIC #9279; GOMEZ	
12	KOZAR; AND MCELREATH AND SMITH, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION,	
13		
14	Respondents.	/
15		
16	CERTIFICATE OF CLERK AND TRANSMITTAL	
17	I certify that I am an employee of the Second Judicial District Court of the State of	
18	Nevada, County of Washoe. On the 10th day of November, 2020, I electronically filed to	
19	the Supreme Court the Order Granting Applic	
20	November 10 th , 2020. The Order is transmitted	I pursuant to the Supreme Court's Order
21	Regarding Filing Fee filed October 15 th , 2020.	
22	I further certify that the transmitted record is a copy of the original pleadings on file	
23	with the Second Judicial District Court.	
24	Dated this 10th day of November, 2	.020.
25		acqueline Bryant Ierk of the Court
26		
27	В	y <u>/s/YViloria</u>
28		YViloria Deputy Clerk
		Docket 81850 Document 2020-41101

	FILED Electronically CV20-00866 2020-11-10 09:40:14 AM Jacqueline Bryant	N
1	Code: 3370 Clerk of the Court Transaction # 8155376	;
2		
3		
4	IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	
5	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE	
6 7	DAVID ALVAREZ VENTURA, Case No.: CV20-00866	
8	Appellant, Dept. No.: 8	
9	vs.	
10	JOHN H. GANSER, M.D. LIC #9279; GOMEZ	
11 12	KOZAR; AND MCELREATH AND SMITH, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION,	
13	Respondents.	
14 15	ORDER GRANTING APPLICATION TO PROCEED INFORMA PAUPERIS	
16	The Court is in receipt of Nevada Supreme Court Order Regarding Filing Fee filed October	
17	15, 2020. The Court is further in receipt of Appellant DAVID ALVAREZ VENTURA's	
18	Application to Proceed Informa Pauperis filed October 26, 2020. Upon review, this Court finds	
19	that pursuant to NRS 12.015 and Nevada Supreme Court Order ADKT No. 411, Defendant's	
20	Application to Proceed Informa Pauperis is sufficient to grant forma pauperis status at this time.	
21	THEREFORE, pursuant to NRS 12.015, Appellant DAVID ALVAREZ VENTURA's	
22	Application to Proceed Informa Pauperis is GRANTED .	
23		
24		
25		
26	///	
27		
28	///	
	1	

1	IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the Court allow the Appellant to proceed without payment	
2	of fees or security thereof;	
3	IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the Clerk of the Court shall file and process all	
4	pleadings necessary in the prosecution of this action without fees;	
5	IT IS HEREBY FURTHER ORDERED that the Sheriff make personal service of any	
6	necessary pleadings or papers for the Appellant in this action without charge.	
7	DATED: this 10 th day of November, 2020.	
8	Jerre Frem	
9	DISTRICT JUDGE	
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18 19		
20		
20		
21		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	2	

1	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	
2		
3	Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of the Second Judicial District Court	
4	of the State of Nevada, County of Washoe; that on this 10 th day of November, 2020, I deposited for	
5	mailing with the United States Postal Service in Reno, Nevada, a true copy of the attached document	
6	addressed to:	
7	David Ventura, #80070	
8	David Ventura, #80079 HDSP	
9	P.O. Box 650 Indian Springs, NV 89070	
10		
11		
12	Further, I certify that on the 10 th day of November, 2020, I electronically filed the	
13	foregoing with the Clerk of the Court electronic filing system, which will send notice of electronic	
14 15	filing to the following:	
16	ALICE CAMPOS MERCADO, ESQ. for GOMEZ, KOZAR, MCELREATH & SMITH, A PROFESSIONAL CORP et al	
17		
18	EDWARD LEMONS, ESQ. for GOMEZ, KOZAR, MCELREATH & SMITH, A PROFESSIONAL CORP et al	
19		
20		
21		
22	\mathcal{P}	
23		
24	Judicial Assistant	
25		
26		
27		
28		
	3	